## SECOND MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO

## AND

## THE COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, OHIO FOR SEWAGE DISPOSAL FROM THE FRANKLIN COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT CONTRACT AREAS

and between the City of Columbus, Ohio ("City") by Ordinance No passed	de and entered into on this day of, 20 by , through its Department of Public Utilities, authorized, and the County of Franklin, Ohio sioners, authorized by Resolution No,
passed	sioners, authorized by Resolution No,
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City and County ("the Parties") er August 25, 2003, pursuant to Ordinance No. 099 Resolution No. 772-03 passed and approved by t	
	on of the Contract on September 15, 2015, pursuant to by the City and Resolution No. 694-15 passed and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Parties desire to enter into this Second Modification to revise the Franklin County Sewer District Contract Area delineated in Contract Exhibit 11, Franklin County Landfill, to include additional area as defined herein.	
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby covenant	and agree as follows:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dfill, is hereby deleted and replaced with Revised Exhibit O), Formerly Franklin County Landfill, attached hereto
	een the Parties that all terms and conditions of the full force and effect, except as necessarily amended by e entire agreement between the Parties.
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By Director of Public Utilities	City Attorney City of Columbus, Ohio
THE COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, OHIO	
Ву	Prosecuting Attorney
Ву	County of Franklin, Ohio
Ву	

Board of County Commissioners Franklin County, Ohio